

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 9120

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net www.mtw.nhs.uk

16 May 2024

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Complaints about EDI Policies.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.
1. Have you implemented any EDI (equality, diversity and inclusion) policies/initiatives on race in your trust?
2. Have you received any complaints, either from staff or the general public, about these policies/initiatives?
3. If so, please provide details of the total number of complaints you have received, reasons given for the complaint/s and any actions taken.

Trust response:

- 1. The Trust has not implemented any policies about race.
- 2. Not applicable.
- 3. Not applicable.